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SUMMARY                    Week 1, 2024

Source: CIRAD - FRUITROP

$14,66 

$15,48 

$14,72 $14,77 $14,79 

 $-

 $2,00

 $4,00

 $6,00

 $8,00

 $10,00

 $12,00

 $14,00

 $16,00

 $18,00

W 49 W 50 W 51 W 52 W 01

€ 13,40 € 13,52 € 13,78 € 13,98 € 14,02

€ 0,00

€ 2,00

€ 4,00

€ 6,00

€ 8,00

€ 10,00

€ 12,00

€ 14,00

€ 16,00

W 49 W 50 W 51 W 52 W 01

$35,50 $35,00

$37,50 $37,50
$36,50

 $-

 $5,00

 $10,00

 $15,00

 $20,00

 $25,00

 $30,00

 $35,00

 $40,00

W 49 W 50 W 51 W 52 W 01

CHI
0,33%

MEX
99,43%

COL
0,24%

COL
24,27%

MEX
2,98%

MOR
5,49%

CHI
19,64%

SPA
13,05%

ISR
34,57%

U S A

E U R O P E

C H I N A

CHI
75,39%

MEX
24,61%

40 43.761.003

41 38.407.851

42 57.639.339

43 63.924.742

44 51.705.771

45 49.765.094

46 45.600.817

47 42.745.209

48 60.656.085

49 51.964.300

50 50.227.894

51 57.654.755

52 45.535.497

N
o
v

O
c
t

D
e
c

Week Lbs

45 637

46 678

47 657

48 579

49 561

50 535

51 533

52 490

1 437

2

3

4

5

N
o
v

D
e
c

J
a
n

Week FCL

45 12

46 38

47 26

48 11

49 43

50 23

51 24

52 25

1 16

2

3

4

5

N
o
v

D
e
c

J
a
n

Week FCL

https://www.exportadoraelparque.cl/
https://avobook.com/


Pag 1AVOCADO MARKET :      USA

Legend
Green For numbers below the 25th percentile in the country's dataset since 2019

Red For numbers above the 75th percentile in the country's dataset since 2019
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10 1.424.850 64.480.032 0 0 334.820 0 66.239.702

11 1.015.807 69.489.679 0 0 95.662 220.000 70.821.148

12 863.874 54.371.436 0 0 286.989 90.000 55.612.299

13 2.417.313 60.142.538 94.815 0 239.157 260.000 63.153.823

14 4.867.815 36.835.865 142.223 0 286.988 0 42.132.891

15 7.032.154 58.201.534 182.627 0 286.988 0 65.703.303

16 9.505.468 67.359.198 284.518 0 143.494 130.000 77.422.678

17 12.432.701 60.794.652 237.113 0 286.989 40.000 73.791.455

18 9.900.439 43.319.440 796.668 0 0 130.000 54.146.547

19 11.810.377 45.965.129 1.042.511 0 143.494 130.000 59.091.511

20 10.572.446 45.355.356 1.359.207 0 47.831 0 57.334.840

21 11.821.530 47.106.081 1.888.966 0 334.820 40.000 61.191.397

22 9.541.482 44.923.165 3.460.981 0 1.434.943 100.000 59.460.571

23 10.934.561 41.765.804 5.173.968 0 1.291.448 40.000 59.205.781

24 12.278.471 30.161.295 6.562.357 0 908.797 0 49.910.920

25 14.239.754 25.521.974 6.411.025 0 460.000 0 46.632.753

26 15.269.673 35.576.061 8.815.153 0 1.730.000 170.000 61.560.887

27 11.692.051 28.284.400 9.705.560 0 340.000 0 50.022.011

28 15.539.883 28.741.114 10.514.172 0 1.180.000 170.000 56.145.169

29 11.230.357 27.335.911 11.842.160 0 2.510.000 520.000 53.438.428

30 9.845.532 24.473.276 13.294.978 0 1.750.000 0 49.363.786

31 8.544.499 32.304.483 12.937.383 0 1.400.000 40.000 55.226.365

32 6.082.718 40.301.435 14.891.307 0 2.080.000 40.000 63.395.460

33 5.535.384 35.944.697 11.951.704 0 920.000 40.000 54.391.785

34 3.353.256 30.864.713 11.614.233 0 2.450.000 170.000 48.452.202

35 2.615.314 35.921.926 10.633.625 94.816 340.000 0 49.605.681

36 1.816.711 37.307.358 8.330.292 0 510.000 170.000 48.134.361

37 1.000.047 44.460.178 6.895.394 0 930.000 0 53.285.619

38 191.707 55.777.603 3.973.193 660.000 270.000 0 60.872.503

39 3.700 55.579.772 1.726.976 1.000.374 190.000 260.000 58.760.822

40 0 43.333.731 337.272 50.000 40.000 0 43.761.003

41 0 36.100.039 87.812 1.910.000 0 310.000 38.407.851

42 0 56.946.420 0 692.919 0 0 57.639.339

43 0 62.867.867 0 1.016.875 0 40.000 63.924.742

44 0 51.114.949 0 540.822 50.000 0 51.705.771

45 0 49.304.117 0 410.977 50.000 0 49.765.094

46 0 45.090.749 0 410.068 100.000 0 45.600.817

47 0 42.295.209 0 450.000 0 0 42.745.209

48 0 60.206.085 0 450.000 0 0 60.656.085

49 0 51.646.134 0 188.166 130.000 0 51.964.300

50 0 50.141.703 0 46.191 40.000 0 50.227.894

51 0 57.352.373 0 92.382 210.000 0 57.654.755

52 0 45.275.497 0 150.000 110.000 0 45.535.497

1 0 68.000.000 0 0 500.000 0 68.500.000

2 0 82.000.000 0 0 500.000 0 82.500.000

3 0 78.500.000 0 0 500.000 0 79.000.000

4 0 74.500.000 0 0 500.000 0 75.000.000

5 0 52.000.000 0 0 500.000 0 52.500.000

6 0 49.000.000 0 0 500.000 0 49.500.000

7 0 56.500.000 0 0 500.000 0 57.000.000

8 0 58.000.000 0 0 500.000 0 58.500.000
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South America
1,01%

Europe
7,12%

Central America
13,75%

Asia
26,13%

Canada
51,98%

Source: APEAM

CANADA
22,07%

JAPAN
17,96%

USA
43,86%

EUROPE
7,29%

OTHERS
8,82%

Description Harvest Shipment Harvest Shipment 

Projection 2023-2024 1.190.932 1.024.202 133.073 101.668

YTD Week 52 507.676 449.742 76.600 62.371

Balance 683.256 574.460 56.473 39.297

AVG weekly balance 26.279 22.095 2.172 1.511

Weeks passed 26 26

Weeks remaining 26 26

JaliscoMichoacán
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Legend
Green For numbers below the 25th percentile in the country's dataset since 2019

Red For numbers above the 75th percentile in the country's dataset since 2019
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6 5 141 51 24 31 140 134 527

7 21 199 46 37 27 138 89 557

8 36 225 51 24 30 128 119 613

9 66 243 29 24 19 124 139 645

10 93 228 68 41 2 13 2 135 132 714

11 149 187 23 41 44 11 5 150 135 745

12 202 175 48 24 59 13 22 10 154 108 815

13 190 138 17 16 34 28 20 80 91 614

14 239 119 10 16 109 34 20 70 84 702

15 291 87 27 16 178 41 38 40 50 769

16 465 55 19 14 201 59 22 30 8 873

17 528 38 25 196 47 85 30 949

18 466 26 13 169 66 61 30 831

19 541 36 5 138 60 48 20 848

20 724 19 6 80 54 36 10 929

21 729 26 3 86 56 55 10 965

22 744 30 4 35 53 24 890

23 734 18 3 132 57 30 974

24 707 30 2 25 39 73 876

25 627 28 0 96 33 73 857

26 573 38 0 53 12 85 761

27 556 30 1 47 7 91 732

28 580 37 8 8 115 748

29 606 9 52 7 125 799

30 615 57 41 8 125 846

31 679 36 47 8 125 895

32 732 43 57 11 151 994

33 741 48 34 6 133 961

34 575 25 25 7 69 701

35 691 14 32 2 5 173 916

36 552 17 11 0 4 127 711

37 457 14 5 28 6 2 109 621

38 372 16 3 68 17 1 79 556

39 209 17 16 57 20 1 28 349

40 127 19 17 64 83 1 311

41 86 47 27 37 111 1 31 340

42 46 54 40 56 192 42 430

43 25 72 54 7 229 15 58 460

44 9 79 61 10 116 321 20 75 691

45 5 91 81 15 3 324 30 88 637

46 2 121 38 40 34 302 40 101 678

47 3 113 32 80 8 278 40 103 657

48 0 113 29 80 36 200 50 71 579

49 1 114 25 80 21 166 60 94 561

50 4 100 12 82 4 155 67 111 535

51 87 11 98 3 119 102 113 533

52 95 14 103 103 64 111 490

1 106 13 24 86 57 151 437

2 119 17 61 69 60 174 500

3 113 30 79 70 93 174 559

4 5 150 30 43 53 91 173 545

5 5 200 30 55 30 38 182 540
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Source: CIRAD - FRUITROP
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Source: Corpohass

Netherlands
52,14%

United States
13,87%

Spain
10,68%

Belgium
10,50%

United Kingdom
8,43% Others

4,38%

565,5

145

442

937

154

536,5

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

CONTAINERS

2022 2023

75,0%

56,8%

42,6%

0,0% 20,0% 40,0% 60,0% 80,0% 100,0%

Top 11

Top 5

Top 3

Exporters

https://avobook.com/
https://www.qualitystudio.eu/


CHILE: EXPORTS Pag 10

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

2022-2023 2023-2024

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52
EU USA ASIA LA

EU kg 
75,75%

USA kg
5,65%

ASIA kg
9,97%

LA kg
8,64%

$3,1 

0

0,5

1

1,5

2

2,5

3

3,5

4

4,5

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51
2022 2023 2024

https://avobook.com/
https://www.safta.trading/


JAPAN: MARKET Pag 11

CANADA: MARKET
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KOREA: MARKET
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